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Abstract

The objective of this research was to analyze the correlation paths of factors influencing the export
price of Thai rubber ribbed smoked sheets no. 3 (RSS3). Secondary data from 2007 to 2021 were analyzed
using path analysis. The results revealed that the factors that directly influenced the export price of RSS3,
at the 0.05 level of significance, were (1) the price of concentrated latex at the local market, (2) the export
volume of concentrated latex, (3) the export volume of RSS3, (4) Malaysia’s GDP, (5) the USA’s GDP, and
(6) Singapore rubber futures market prices (SICOM). The factors that indirectly influenced the export price of
RSS3, at the 0.05 level of significance, were (1) the world’s automotive production volume, which indirectly
affected the value of concentrated latex export; and (2) SICOM, which had an indirect impact on the export
price of RSS3 due to the export value of concentrated latex, the export value of RSS3, and the price of
concentrated latex at the local market. Furthermore, the factor that had the greatest overall influence on
the direction of the export price of RSS3 was SICOM. The second largest overall influencing factors were
the USA’s GDP, the export value of RSS3, and Malaysia’s GDP. To increase the production efficiency of RSS3
in Thailand, it is recommended that the government provide a better understanding of the SICOM rubber
market prices, which has the greatest influence on the overall RSS3 price, as well as communicate those

prices with all farmers and producers for a complete price reference for their further production plans.

Keywords : Export price of rubber ribbed sheet, Rubber ribbed smoked sheet n0.3 (RSS3), Path analysis
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namsieswidumIaudTudYesiladuiidmasefianisiadeenaurusuaTuty 3 vedlne uanad
WA 3 uazaunsi (5) - (8) Tnewuintadefidmamanss (Direct effect) fusiAdsesnenausiusuATuty 3 voslng
ogndieddymeedafissduaudeiiufesay 95 TduA naminesuiiosiu yarimsdseentinendu yarnsdseen
graususatuty 3 Kdndurienalwswmnads sdafusinanulusweansy uwesaeaatoneeme

arniilulszinadsnlus drutladendimanisdeu (Indirect effect) siasATdIoaNENLAUNATUTY 3 D819l ATY

aad

MeadRnszRuauletufeay 95 laun Usmnamsndneusudvedlan dwaniugasinisdweentiensdu uaslade
AUTIAPAINTeUEEINEImluUssmedalUTdman1sdeu duladeriuyaiinsdweeninensdu suyaa
MsdoenensususIATUTY 3 LavduTIANEsTueeRy Wefiansananaain X 2/df = 1.36, P-value = 0.16,

CFl = 0.98 uag LTI = 0.95 agluinausingensuiguuuuiduneenuduiusiinnuaenadesifiudeyadaszdnyg

i FOBRss3

Automotive

0~

I

RSS3EXx

xz = 16.33, Xz/df = 1.36, CFl = 0.98, LTI = 0.95, P-value = 0.16

AN 3 BHUNNEUNIANNFURUSYR I LS RdsHana1ANEean e HusHATUTY 3

o

A (5)-(8) mf‘:

FOBRss3 = 0.05Latex EX -0.07Maly + 0.09USA + 0.89SICOM + 0.08Rss3EX + 0.02Latex (5)
LatexEX = 0.29Automotive + 1.02SICOM (6)
Rss3EX = 0.94SICOM (7)
Latex = 0.77SICOM (8)
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n15199 3 Yadenilvundnswalagsiu (Total effect : TE) Aefiavnesiandseansaususuaiuty 3 1niiga

a

Ao mann SICOM Ineflawndvswalaesauwiriu 1.03 Suundudvswanimss (Direct effect : DE) wiriu 0.89 waz
dvizwan1edeu (indirect effect : IE) Wiy 0.14 sesanfe Uaduruglasiannisiiulnveuasugiansgasn,
Fuduassgivvualvgfivuindvzwalaense 0.09 uazyarnsdiean RSS3 Talidvswalnenss 0.08 vaeNUseme

1Y o

S Y oa a g Y = a a ' a %
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U

A15199 3 WINDNTNANIINTE (DE) 11998y (E) wazlaesiu (TE) Ao 199 1ANEI00n8 19N SATUTIY 3

Yadedidanada FOBRss3 DE IE TE

LatexEX 0.05 0.00 0.05

Rss3EX 0.08 0.00 0.08

Latex 0.02 0.00 0.02
Automotive 0.00 0.02 0.02

Maly -0.07 0.00 -0.07

USA 0.09 0.00 0.09

SICOM 0.89 0.14 1.03

P31 : ANEITY
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a = v 1Y) au A = | I3 o o W °

Aanenanisine Gedennaeeiueuidedu 9 Fanuinsian SICOM Wudadedrdalunisirunsiaienani
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